



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS (COMM) 679/2017**

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through Ms. Priyanka Anand Adv.

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendants

Through Mr. Vishal Patel Adv.

CORAM:

SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **06.03.2018**

File received from the court of Sh. Rakesh Pandit, Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave today.

CS (COMM) 679/2017

Affidavit of evidence has been filed by plaintiff. Copy already received by counsel for defendant. The witness is not present today due to ill health as submitted.

At request, put up for examination of PW1 and remaining PE on 16.04.2018 before concerned Joint Registrar.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 06, 2018/cd