



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain Advocate

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Vishal Patel Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.04.2018**

The plaintiff has filed the affidavit in evidence along with proof towards deposit of cost.

Today the matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence. However, learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment on the ground that the witness is not available today as he is not well. Even on the last date of hearing adjournment was sought on the same ground. However, in the interest of justice adjournment is granted to the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs. 10,000/- to be deposited with the 'Army Welfare Fund Battle Casualties' and subject to presentation of medical certificate/documents of the witness on the next date of hearing. The plaintiff is directed to file the proof towards deposit of



cost with the registry within four weeks from today.

Relist for plaintiff's evidence on 16.10.2018.

SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 16, 2018

hk