



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain Advocate

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Vishal Patel Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **16.10.2018**

Proceedings from 11: 45 am to 12:28 pm

Evidence recorded from 12:15 pm to 12:25 pm

Number of pages 01

The witness/PW-1 Mr. Jai Kishan Saini has been partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for the reason stated in his today's testimony.

The plaintiff is directed to file affidavits of all the witnesses within four weeks from today with copy to the opposite side.

Relist for plaintiff's evidence from 9th to 11th April, 2019 and 8th and 9th May, 2019.

**SH. RAKESH PANDIT (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 16, 2018/hk