

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**
MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain & Ms. Saltanat, Advs
with PW-1

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

Commencement of evidence: at 12:30 p.m
Conclusion of Evidence: at 12:50 pm
No. of pages: 02

% **ORDER**
10.04.2019

PW-1 partly cross-examined and remaining cross-examination
is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendants for
11.04.2019 i.e date already fixed.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 10, 2019/ym