

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**
MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain & Ms. Monika Gupta,
Adv. with PW-1

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:
SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

Commencement of evidence: –at 12:18 p.m

Conclusion of Evidence: at 12:44 pm

No. of pages: 02

ORDER

% **11.04.2019**

PW-1 further cross-examined and remaining cross-examination is deferred at the request of the witness as witness wants to bring the documents. It is submitted by the witness that a long date be given so that he can get the documents.

At joint request, dates given as 08.05.2019 & 09.05.2019 are hereby cancelled.

Re-notify the matter for **cross-examination of PW-1** on **29.08.2019 & 30.08.2019.**

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 11, 2019/ym