

\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Atul Jain, Advocate

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Vishal Patel, Advocate

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **29.08.2019**

No witness is present. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the plaintiff that witness is suffering from fever and requests for an adjournment. Not opposed.

Re-notify the matter for cross examination of PW-1 on 13th December, 2019.

In the circumstances, date given as 30.08.2019 is hereby cancelled.

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 29, 2019

rhc