



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through **Mrs. Shailen Bhatia & Mr.
Amit Jain, Advocates**

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendants

Through **Mr. Umesh Mishra, Advocate**

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

17.09.2020

The case is taken up by videoconferencing.

By order No. 25/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020, work in the Courts of Joint Registrars has been resumed with effect from 04.08.2020. This Court has been ordered to take up matters listed before it through videoconferencing.

The concerned branch of the High Court has not sent electronic copy of the file including pleadings, applications and orders to this Court. Due to this, this Court is not aware of the pending applications, stage of the case, nature of dispute and the steps that are to be taken. In absence of the record, no effective order can be passed today.

The date of **18.09.2020** is cancelled.



The case is adjourned to 22.12.2020.

(ASHISH AGGARWAL)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 17, 2020/n