



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shubham Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendants

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

**SH. ASHISH AGGARWAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **04.03.2021**

Today is the day fixed for physical hearing in the court.

Learned counsel for plaintiff prays for adjournment. He submits that the case is fixed for remaining cross-examination of PW-1 but PW-1 is not able to appear today. He submits that PW-1 is 86 years old and due to risk of infection on account of COVID pandemic, the witness is not willing to appear in Court at this stage. In view of the submissions advanced and considering the age of the witness, the request for adjournment is allowed.

List on for cross-examination of PW-1 on 02.06.2021. This date is given since learned counsel for plaintiff submits that prior to this the witness will not appear on account of the pandemic.

**ASHISH AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 04, 2021/ Sahil Sharma



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/06/2026 at 12:57:10