



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 679/2017

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Amit Jain alongwith Ms.Zeba
Tarannum Khan, Vandana Kumari,
Advocate

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Vishal Patel, Advocate

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM PATHAK
(DHJS)**

ORDER

26.08.2022

%

No PW is present.

Evidence affidavit of PW-1 Tejal Saini has been filed in e-form only.

Let the same be filed in physical form also.

Put up for PE on 13.10.2022.

**PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 26, 2022/sk