



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 679/2017
MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Amit Jain,
Ms.Shreelakshi Menon,
Advocates

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr.Ashutosh Shukla,
Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. PURSHOTAM
PATHAK (DHJS)

ORDER
16.02.2023

%

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that Mr.Kumar Pal, the sole proprietor of defendant no. 2 has expired. Let the plaintiff to take appropriate steps in this regard, if any, required.

Hard copy of evidence by way of affidavit of Mr.Tejal Saini not filed. Let the same be filed in physical form before next date of hearing.

Put up for PE / further proceedings on 20.04.2023.

PURSHOTAM PATHAK (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2023/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)