



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**
MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sruthi Venugopal,
Mr. Ashutosh Pandey, Advocates

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar (VC), Advocate
for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
03.04.2024

**I.A. No. 7338/2024 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking
condonation of delay of 8 days in filing the amended memo
of parties.**

Issue notice.

Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

In view of the minor delay, delay is condoned. Amended
memo of parties is taken on record.

IA stands disposed off.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 3, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any