



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**
MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailan Bhatia, Mr. Amit
Jain, Ms. Ekta Nayyar Saini,
Ms. Sheril Bhatia, Advocates

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR Defendant

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, Mr. Amit
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
02.05.2024

PW-1 Mr. Tejal Saini is present today for his examination. However, he is discharged unexamined today as the Power of Attorney and Board Resolution taken on record vide order dated 02.05.2022, are not available on the Court file. Registry is directed to trace the said documents and place the same on record before the next date of hearing.

Put up again for PE on 29.07.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 2, 2024/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any