



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**
MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Ms. Sheril Bhatia,
Advocates

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANRDefendant

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
29.07.2024

%

1. PW-1 Mr. Tejal Saini is present for recording of his examination-in-chief. However, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that witness is not well and is not in a position where he can be examined since he is possibly suffering from Covid although there is no test report. It needs a highlight that documents which were not available on the last date, are now in the court file.

2. Adjournment has been prayed for, in view of the medical condition of the witness. Ld. Counsel for the defendant has no objection to the request for adjournment.

3. Previous order-sheets reveal that this case has not been listed before the Hon'ble Court after 02.05.2022. Consequently, matter be put up before the Hon'ble Court on 23.08.2024, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 29, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)