



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017 & I.A. Nos. 39757/2024 & 39758/2024**

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia with Ms. Zeba
Tarannum Khan, Advocates.
(M): 9818558690
Email: advocate.shailenbhatia89@gmail.com

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra with Mr. Satish
Kumar, Advocates with defendant no.
1 in person.
(M): 9868401295
Email: u_krishna@yahoo.com

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

% **ORDER**
18.09.2024

I.A. No. 39757/2024 (Application seeking permission to take additional documents on record)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XI Rule 1(5) read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC") seeking permission to take additional documents on record.
2. The list of documents sought to be placed on record, are given in para 7 of the present application.
3. Issue notice.
4. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the defendants.



5. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.

6. List on 12th December, 2024.

I.A. No. 39758/2024 (Application seeking punishment for disobedience of order passed by this Court)

7. The present application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 2A read with Section 151 CPC for seeking punishment for disobedience of order passed by this Court.

8. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that the plaintiff has obtained product from the market, which mentions the trademark 'OMEX'. Thus, it is submitted that it is a clear case of disobedience by the defendants.

9. Issue notice.

10. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the defendants.

11. Let reply be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.

12. List on 12th December, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2024

C