



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 679/2017 & I.A. Nos. 39757/2024, 39758/2024 &
47997/2024

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shailen Bhatia with
Ms. Zeba Tarannum Khan,
Advocates.
(M): 981855690

Email: advocate.shailenbhatia89@gmail.com
versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra with Mr. Satish
Kumar, Ms. Yashodhara Raina and
Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocates.
(M): 9868401295
9811053833
Email: associateslalji@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the defendants submits that the defendants wish to explore the possibility of settlement.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff submits that she needs to take instructions in that regard.
3. Accordingly, list on 05th February, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024/c