



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**
MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain, Ms. Neelam
Pathak, Ms. Simran Kaur,
Mr. Varun Kalja, Advocates

Versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
03.03.2025

I.A. No. 3436/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 73 days in filing rejoinder to the reply of defendants to the application under Order XXXIX rule 2A of CPC filed by the plaintiff.

1. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the defendants who presses for an opportunity to file a response. Let the reply be filed within four weeks, with an advance copy of the same to the opposite side. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed thereafter within two weeks of receiving an advance copy of the reply. Put up again on the next date.

CS(COMM) 679/2017

2. Matter is also at the stage of recording of examination-in-chief of PW-1 Mr. Tejal Saini. PW-1 is not present today. Ld.



Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witness shall be present for his examination-in-chief and cross-examination on the next date.

3. Put up for PE on 29.05.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 3, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any