



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**
MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raghav Bhalla, Ms. Sruthi
Venugopal, Mr. Varun Kajla,
Advocates

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
24.04.2025

%

I.A. No. 10284/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking condonation of delay of 43 days in filing reply to the application filed by the defendant no. 1 & 2 seeking leave to take additional documents on record.

1. Issue notice to Id. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and 2. Notice be issued through email only. PF be filed within a week. Reply be filed within two weeks of receiving the notice. An advance copy of the reply be supplied to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff who may file a rejoinder within a week of receiving advance copy of the reply.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings / arguments (if possible) on 29.05.2025, the date already fixed.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 24, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any