



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 679/2017

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Sruthi Venugopal, Advocate

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

30.04.2025

I.A. No. 10802/2025 on behalf of the plaintiff seeking impleadment of proposed legal representative Mr. K.Nirdosh Kumar son of Late Sliri Kumar Pal.

1. Issue notice to Id. Counsel for the defendants. Notice be issued through **email only**. PF be filed within three days. Reply be filed within three weeks of receiving the notice. An advance copy of the reply be supplied to Id. Counsel for the plaintiff who may file a rejoinder within a week of receiving advance copy of the reply.
2. Put up for completion of pleadings on 29.05.2025, the date already fixed.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:47:10