



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017**

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Amit Jain and Mr. Raghav
Bhalla, Advs.

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **02.05.2025**

I.A. 11038/2025-By plaintiff seeking directions

1. By virtue of the present application, the plaintiff seeks direction *qua* one Mr. Jitendra Kumar to disclose his relationship with Late. Shri Kumar Pal, Mr. Jinay K, Mr. K Nirdosh Kumar and Mr. Hitesh N.
2. After some arguments learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks some time to obtain instructions.
3. Accordingly, renotify on 21.07.2025, the date already fixed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 2, 2025/bh

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:47:50