



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 679/2017, I.A. 39757/2024, I.A. 39758/2024, I.A.
47997/2024, I.A. 10802/2025 & I.A. 11038/2025

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Ms. Ishita Suri and Mr. Sambhav
Rana, Advocates.

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANRDefendants

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
21.07.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned Counsel for the Parties on the ground that the main Counsel for both sides, who have to argue the matter, are not available.
2. At joint request, list on 13.10.2025.

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 21, 2025/sms