



\$~15

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 679/2017

MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Ishita Suri, Mr. Abhishek,
Advocates

versus

OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Yashodhara Raina,
Mr. Aakash Bhambri, Advocates

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

24.07.2025

**IA No. 17461/2025 on behalf of the defendants seeking
condonation of 73 days in filing reply to application under
order XI rule 1(5) r/w section 151 CPC of the plaintiff.**

&

**IA No. 17462/2025 on behalf of the defendants on seeking
condonation of 48 days in filing reply to application under
Order XXXIX Rule 2A section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963
r/w section 151 CPC of the plaintiff.**

1. Both these IA's have become infructuous in view of order dated 29.05.2025 wherein IA No. 10284/2025 and IA No. 3436/2025 have been disposed off. In view of the submissions, present IA's stands disposed off being infructuous.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),**

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 24, 2025/sk