



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 679/2017, I.A. 39757/2024, I.A. 39758/2024, I.A. 47997/2024, I.A. 10802/2025 & I.A. 11038/2025**
MEX SWITCHGEARS PVT LTDPlaintiff
Through: Ms. Aparna Sharma, Advocates.

Versus
OMEX CABLES INDUSTRIES & ANRDefendants
Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra and Ms. Yashodhara Raina, Advocates with Mr. Jitender Jain, AR

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

% **ORDER**
13.10.2025

1. The learned Counsel for the Parties submit that the Parties are exploring the possibility of settlement through Mediation before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre and the next date before the learned Mediator is 03.11.2025.
2. Accordingly, list on 27.01.2026.

OCTOBER 13, 2025
'gsr'

TEJAS KARIA, J